

Bail Matter No.976/2026
Gurpreet Singh Vs. State (NCT of Delhi)
FIR No.80037789/2026
PS Swaroop Nagar
U/s.305 BNS

16.05.2026

*(This application U/s. 482 BNSS for seeking grant of anticipatory bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused **Gurpreet Singh** is placed before me in terms of order No.18230-18256/Judl./Bail/North/RC/2025, dated 30.04.2026 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini Courts, Delhi)*

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Add.PP for State.
Complainants namely Sh. Mayank Sharma and Sh. Ajit in person.
IO / HC Balister Singh in person.
Sh. Sahib Rajput and Sh. Parmender Kumar, Ld.
Counsels for applicant / accused.

Reply to the present anticipatory bail application has been filed by IO. Same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

SHO PS Swaroop Nagar is absent despite service of notice. Let B/Ws be issued against SHO PS Swaroop Nagar in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount through DCP concerned, returnable for NDOH.

Be put up for arguments on the anticipatory bail application on 18.05.2026.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
16.05.2026 ^(R)