

Bail Matters 976/2026
GURPREET SINGH Vs. STATE (NCT OF DELHI)
E-FIR No. 80037789/2026
PS Swaroop Nagar
U/s. 305 BNS

18.05.2026

This application U/s. 482 BNSS for grant of anticipatory bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused **Gurpreet Singh** is placed before me in terms of order No. 18230-18256 Judl /Bail /North /RC /2026, dated 30.04.2026 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Complainant in person.
None for applicant/accused.
IO/HC Balister Singh alongwith SHO/Inspector
Alok Ranjan in person.

SHO PS Swaroop Nagar is present and he seeks apology for his non-appearance on last date of hearing. Request has been made by SHO for grant of some time for conducting proper investigation and for filing fresh reply on the present application.

Submissions heard. Same is allowed.

None has appeared on behalf of applicant/accused despite repeated calls.

In view of the above, put up for arguments on
22.05.2026.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
18.05.2026