

Bail Matters 976/2026
GURPREET SINGH Vs. STATE (NCT F DELHI)
FIR No. 80037789/2026
PS Swaroop Nagar
U/s. 305/331(3) BNS

22.05.2026

This application U/s. 482 BNSS for grant of anticipatory bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused **Gurpreet Singh** is placed before me in terms of order No. 18230-18256 Judl /Bail /North /RC /2026, dated 30.04.2026 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Present: Ms. Monika Aggarwal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ajit and Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Counsels for complainant.
Sh. Sahib Rajput and Sh. Parmender Kumar, Ld. Counsels for applicant/accused.
IO/HC Balister Singh in person.

Reply to the above said application has been received from Inspector Alok Ranjan. Same is taken on record. Copy of the same supplied to Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused submits that applicant/accused is willing to join investigation.

On being asked, IO/HC Balister Singh submits that notice U/s. 35 BNSS could not be issued to applicant/accused as applicant/accused is not available at the given address.

IO is directed to serve the notice U/s. 35 BNSS to applicant/accused in compliance of recent judgments of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Applicant/accused is directed to join the

Continued to page no. 2

**Bail Matters 976/2026
GURPREET SINGH Vs. STATE (NCT F DELHI)
FIR No. 80037789/2026
PS Swaroop Nagar
U/s. 305/331(3) BNS**

investigation and IO is directed to file fresh status report on the next date of hearing.

Be put up for filing of fresh status report by the IO and arguments on the above said application on 29.05.2026. No coercive action be taken against the applicant/accused till the NDOH.

**(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
22.05.2026**